

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in WP No. 11522/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S TRIPOWER ENTERPRISES (PRIVATE) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Prabhakar Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
SBI Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

R.No.2 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Kiran, Adv.
Mr. P. Ravishankar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Aswathi M.K., AOR

R.Nos.10 & 11 Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
Ms. Gayathri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswaramoorthy, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Respondents are granted one week's time to

file written submissions. Thereafter, petitioner is granted one week's time to file written submissions.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER