

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in WP No. 11522/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S TRIPOWER ENTERPRISES (PRIVATE) LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

## O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

Leave granted.

The appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]